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AREA SCHEDULE

SITE AREA (Lots 26 + 29) 1948.00 m?

PERMITTED F.AR (1.25) 2435.00 m?

PROPOSED F.AR 630.56 m?
TOTAL F.AR 630.56 m?

PERMITTED COVERAGE (80%) 1 558.40 m?
PROPOSED COVERAGE 710.56 m?
TOTAL COVERAGE 710.56 m?
site plan WAREHOUSE 606.70 m?
. OFFICE + STORE (car wash) 23.86 m?
le 1:2

scale 1:200 CAR WASH 80.00 m?
TOTAL AREA = 710.56 m?
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Fire notes:

Building Classification = J3

. Fire protection and installation to comply with SANS 10400:2011 Part T.

. The provision of escape routes to comply with SANS 10400:2011 Part T4.16.
The travel distance to the nearest escape door is not to be more than 45m.

. The exit door to comply with SANS10400:2011 Part T4.17.

. Fire hose reels shall comply with the requirements of SANS 10400
PartT. 4. 33 & T. 4.34 and shall be maintained in accordance
with the requirements in SANS 1475-2.

. Fire hose reel water supply to be connected solely from the fire reticulation
water supply pipe. FHR water supply to comply with SANS 10400:2011
Part T4.33 and SANS 10400:2011-W.

e  Contractor & Owner to make sure that all new fire hose reels that are installed,
shall comply with the requirements in SANS 543, shall be installed in
accordance with SANS 10105-1 and SANS 10400:2011-W, and shall be
maintained in accordance with the requirements in SANS 1475-2.

. Fire extinguishers to be installed to comply with SANS 10400:2011 Part T4.37.
1 x 9kg for every 400m2.

. Fire signage (escapes & fire fighting equipment) to be installed and maintained
by the owner in accordance with SANS 10400:2011 Part T4.29.

. Handrails to comply with SANS 10400:2011 Part T 4 . 23

GENERAL NOTES:

1. All work to comply with SANS 10400 and Local Municipal By-Laws.

2. Boundary beacons to be exposed and checked, prior to the commencement of work.
3. All dimensions, angles and levels to be checked on site before work is put to hand.
Architect to be notified of discepancies prior to the undertaking any work.

4. Drawings are not to be scaled; Figured dimensions to be used only. All dimensions
are, unless otherwise specified, in milimeters.

5. Drawings are to be read in conjunction with Structural, Civil drawings.

6. All glazing to comply with NBR SANS 10400-N 2010 3RD Edition.

7. All safety glazing in accordance with SANS 10400-N

8. All balustrading to be minimum one meter high and to comply with the
requirements of SANS 10400 - D

9. All stairs to comply with SANS 10400-M

10. Soil Poisoning in to be in accordance with SABS 0124.

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. The following to Professional Structural Engineer's Detail:
-Soil Excavation and Filling.
-Foundations, RC Floor Slabs, Beams and Columns.
Note: Certificate of Stability to be issued on completion.
2. Note: Foundations are not to encroach Servitudes and or Boundaries.
3. pe lintels to all non beam openings
4. off shutter conc. to be cleaned and rubbed down

HEALTH NOTES:

Atificial Lighting & Ventilation to comply with SANS 10400-O

where not ventilated directly to open air, to be mechanically vented with fresh air at a
minimum rate of 25 I/s per person, with a velocity not exceeding 0.5 m/s or less than
0.2 m/s artificial lighting to be minimum 350 lux.

«  Dustand noise litigation measures to be implemented during construction phase.

«  All construction waste generated during construction to be disposed to an approved landfill site.

DRAINAGE

all sanitary fittings to be trapped in accordance with local authority by -laws
inspection eyes to be provided at all bends, junctions and change in direction
all gulley surrounds and manhole covers to be 75mm above grd.

anchor blocks to be provided where gradient exceeds 1:5

1009 upvc ribbed pipe laid where any structure passes over sewer line being
protected from any loads imposed on the drain

@100 PVC SEWER PIPE @ MIN 1:60 FALL
@ 100 PVC STORMWATER PIPE @ MIN 1:60 FALL
——- 100Q upvc ribbed pipe laid where any structure

—== passes over sewer line being protected from any loads
||||||||||| imposed on the drain

Building Setting Out:

Buildings to be set out by professional land surveyor using electonic media

For Stormwater Management Plan

_— Refer to Engineers Drawing No:

Window Schedule: 600

600

2100

1500

powder coated aluminium top hung window
glazing: 4mm clear monolithic annealed glass
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600x400 double seal manhole cover

Waterproof benching

1. drainage to be an incline inspection pipe.

2. manhole to be constructed 230mm brick walls and plastered with
waterproof cement.

3. the base to have waterproof cement benching to the inspection pipe.
4. trap must be fitted with 600x400 double seal manhole cover.

5. the sampling trap to be situated within 10m of the pretreatment facility.
6. only process effluent to flow through the trap.

Sampling trap detail
Scale 1:25

. external walls 230 brick cement plastered.

internal walls 115 brick cement plastered.

all bends and junctions to be 100 dia. cast iron or sabs 967 pvc.

long tail bends to be used to the lenghts shown.

trap must be accessible to gully sucker vehicle.

work not to be commenced without the approval of a building inspector.

all compartments to be filled with water before trap is placed in service.

light duty 450 x 450mm manhole covers to be used.550mm petrol station heavy duty
manhole covers with 200mm dia. inspection cover to be used if subject to heavy traffic.
9. half channel sampling point with benched sides and cast iron cover. (250 x 250 mm max)
10. floor and cover slab graded to inlet grating when used as a covered car wash area.
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